Brea Invitational
Carbon Canyon

Race 7 - Girls Varsity 3-5 - 5K
9/30/2023 - 9:35am

Team Results - Overall

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Score Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order

DNP % Citrus Valley (SS) 1:02:.02 2041 640 2-36 3 Runners
DNP ﬁ Shadow Hills (SS) 1:.03:45 21:15 6:51 1-4-22 3 Runners
DNP ' Polytechnic - 1:04:49 21:37 6:58 5-8-14 3 Runners
== Riverside (SS)
DNP % Crescenta Valley (SS) 1:05:23 2148 7:01 7-9-15 3 Runners
i o
DNP 3@ St. Lucy's (SS) 1:06:46 2216  7:10 13-16-20 3 Runners
{35 Newport Harbor (SS) 1:08:39 22:53 7:22 23-25-28 3 Runners
Patriot (SS) 1:08:58 23.00 7:24 18-33-37 3 Runners
Diamond Bar (SS) 1:09:22 23.08 7:27 26-27-40 3 Runners
) La Mirada (SS) 11012 23:24  T7:32 17-34-54 3 Runners
DNP 2 Santiago - Garden 1:110:29  23:30 7:34 10-42-62 3 Runners
Grove (SS)

DNP West Covina (SS) 1:10:35  23:32  7:35 29-43-44 3 Runners

DNP Don Lugo (SS) 1:10:52  23:38  7:37 30-38-49 3 Runners
DNP Bonita (SS) 1:11:38  23:53 742 19-46-60 3 Runners

DNP

) Anaheim (SS) 1:12:42 2414 748 41-53-55 3 Runners

DNP ::1 El Rancho (SS) 1113118 2426 7:52 47-48-59 3 Runners

DNP El Monte (SS) 11411 2444 758 50-56-58 3 Runners

DNP ) Hemet (SS) 1:20:56  26:59  8:41 64-65-66 3 Runners

DNP & Orange Vista (SS) 1:24:05 28:.02 9:02 67-68-69 3 Runners

DNP &j Calvary Chapel Santa 1:24:20 28:07 9:03 51-71-72 3 Runners
Ana (SS)
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Race 7 - Girls Varsity 3-5 - 5K
9/30/2023 - 9:35am

Team Results - Overall

Avg 5Man
Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
DNP Riﬁ Xavier College Prep 4552  22:56  T7:23 21-35 2 Runners
(SS)
Brea Olinda (SS) 46113 23:.07 1727 12-52 2 Runners
« /é Chino Hills (SS) 46:17  23:.09 727 24-39 2 Runners
| Redlands (SS) 46:27 2314 729 32-36 2 Runners
DNP @ South El Monte (SS) 4815 24:08 746 31-61 2 Runners
DNP ° Granite Hills (SS) 54.07 27:04 843 57-70 2 Runners

Garden Grove (SS) 21:44  21:44 700 1 1 Runner
24:.03  24:03 745 45 1 Runner

25119 25119  8:09 63 1 Runner
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Ruby Avila
Odyssea Barro
Alegra Caldera
Sophia Ramirez
Josephine Madril

Isabelle Castaneda
Samantha Talbot

Rylee Sturgis
Ava Martin
Maria Tafoya

Melanie Alba
Elisa Torres

Madi Lopez
Aryanna Gamboa

Anthea Perez

Kate Campbell
Lauren Gutierrez
Elvia Casillas
Laura Sung
Teagan Carroll
Emily Feffer

Arianna Lupian
Angelina Maradiaga
Ella Mobarak-Alcaraz
Samantha Leyva
Natalie Dai

Savina Hwang
Elizabeth Janda
Miranda Cruz
Sienna Robles

April Ramos
Danielle Jeon
Cristal Ortega
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Race 7 - Girls Varsity 3-5 - 5K
9/30/2023 - 9:35am

Individual
Team Time
Shadow Hills (SS)  19:58.6
Citrus Valley (SS) 20:16.8
Citrus Valley (SS)  20:23.1
Shadow Hills (SS)  20:59.3
Polytechnic - 21:216
Riverside (SS)
Citrus Valley (SS) 21:22.0
Crescenta Valley  21:29.9
(SS)
Polytechnic - 21:35.5
Riverside (SS)
Crescenta Valley  21:37.7
(SS)
Santiago - Garden  21:40.2
Grove (SS)
Garden Grove (SS) 21:43.6
Brea Olinda (SS)  21:44.1
St. Lucy's (SS)  21:51.6
Polytechnic - 21:51.9
Riverside (SS)
Crescenta Valley  22:15.2
(SS)
St. Lucy's (SS)  22:214
La Mirada (SS)  22:21.5
Patriot (SS) 22:26.0
Bonita (SS) 22:29.2
St. Lucy's (SS)  22:32.3
Xavier College Prep 22:37.7
(SS)
Shadow Hills (SS) 22:47.0
Newport Harbor (SS) 22:48.5
Chino Hills (SS)  22:48.8
Newport Harbor (SS) 22:51.1
Diamond Bar (SS)  22:55.4
Diamond Bar (SS)  22:56.2
Newport Harbor (SS) 22:58.8
West Covina (SS)  23:05.1
Don Lugo (SS)  23:06.8
South El Monte (SS) 23:08.9
Redlands (SS)  23:12.8
Patriot (SS) 23:13.6

Results - Overall
Points Place Name Grade
34 CarlaValle 10
Hernandez

35 Daniella Wood 10
36 Lilus Montes 1"
37 Natalia Chavez 12
38 Baylin Polite 12
39 Madison McLarty 12
40 Evelyn Wu 9
41 Taylor Falt 11
42 Maria Roman 1"
43 Lindsey Grady 12
44 Mia Mercado 10
45 Juana Paez Lopez 1
46 Alyssa Torres 12
47 Cristal Moran 1"
48 Vanessa Soto 12
49 Rebekah Cuevas 12
50 Amber Phan

51 Riley Hughes

52 Amelia Allred 10
53 Natalie Zambrano 12
54 Sofya Alonzo 1"
55 Evelyn Salas 12
56 Jacqueline Ramirez 10
57 Angelina Guardado 11
58 Johana Guevara 10
59 Elise Buenrostro 12
60 Evelyn Montague 11
61 Maria Gonzalez 1"
62 Valerie Vargas 12
63 Maya Perdomo 1
64 Aylin Rodarte 12
65 Bailey Easley 12
66 Devon Kepford 1"
67 SamanthaDelaO 12
68 Sabrina Gutierrez 12

Team
La Mirada (SS)

Xavier College Prep
(SS)

Redlands (SS)
Patriot (SS)
Don Lugo (SS)
Chino Hills (SS)
Diamond Bar (SS)
Anaheim (SS)

Santiago - Garden
Grove (SS)

West Covina (SS)
West Covina (SS)
El Modena (SS)
Bonita (SS)

El Rancho (SS)
El Rancho (SS)
Don Lugo (SS)
El Monte (SS)

Calvary Chapel
Santa Ana (SS)

Brea Olinda (SS)
Anaheim (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
Anaheim (SS)

El Monte (SS)
Granite Hills (SS)
El Monte (SS)

El Rancho (SS)
Bonita (SS)
South EI Monte (SS)

Santiago - Garden
Grove (SS)

California (SS)
Hemet (SS)
Hemet (SS)
Hemet (SS)

Orange Vista (SS)
Orange Vista (SS)

Time
23:13.9

23:14.0

23:14.1
23:18.2
23:25.3
23:274
23:30.0
23:32.7
23:35.2

23:37.2
23:52.3
24:02.5
24:06.5
24:07.9
24:09.4
24:19.1
24:23.7
24:28.4

24:28.6
24:29.1
24:36.4
24:39.3
24:52.4
24:52.6
24:54.5
24:59.8
25:01.4
25:05.3
25:12.9

25:18.6
26:09.6
27:12.2
27:34.2
27:471
27:50.2

Points
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Race 7 - Girls Varsity 3-5 - 5K
9/30/2023 - 9:35am

Individual
Place Name Grade Team Time

69 Alexa Roxas 12 Orange Vista (SS) 28:27.7

70 Valerie Galeana 11 Granite Hills (SS)  29:14.0

71 Soriya Frantz 12 Calvary Chapel ~ 29:39.9
Santa Ana (SS)

72 Hope Duzey 9 Calvary Chapel ~ 30:11.5
Santa Ana (SS)
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Race 7 - Girls Varsity 3-5 - 5K
9/30/2023 - 9:35am

Team Results - Large

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Score Time Avg  Mie Gap Finish Order Scoring Order

DNP ‘?"m Citrus Valley (SS) 1:02:02 20:41 6:40 1-2-4 3 Runners
DNP Polytechnic - 1:04:49 21:37 6:58 3-6-9 3 Runners
==% Riverside (SS)
DNP % Crescenta Valley (SS) 1:05:23 21:48 7:01 5-7-10 3 Runners
DNP Newport Harbor (SS) 1:08:39 22563 7:22 12-14-17 3 Runners
DNP @ Patriot (SS) 1:08:58 23:.00 7:24 11-19-21 3 Runners
DNP Diamond Bar (SS) 1:09:22 23:.08 7:27 15-16-23 3 Runners
DNP @ Anaheim (SS) 1:12:42 24114 7:48 24-28-29 3 Runners
DNP Y& ElRancho (SS) 1113118 24:26  7:52 26-27-30 3 Runners

DNP 4 Hemet (SS) 1:20:56  26:59  8:41 32-33-34 3 Runners
DNP & Orange Vista (SS) 1:24.05 28:02 9:02 35-36-37 3 Runners

¢ é Chino Hills (SS) 46:17  23:.09 727 13-22 2 Runners
Redlands (SS) 46:27 2314 729 18-20 2 Runners
Garden Grove (SS) 2144  21:44 700 8 1 Runner
El Modena (SS) 24:03  24:03 745 25 1 Runner

California (SS) 2519 2519  8:.09 31 1 Runner
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Race 7 - Girls Varsity 3-5 - 5K
9/30/2023 - 9:35am

Individual Results - Large

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
1 Odyssea Barro 10  Citrus Valley (SS) 20:16.8 23  Evelyn Wu 9  Diamond Bar (SS) 23:30.0
(2) (40)
2 Alegra Caldera 10  Citrus Valley (SS)  20:23.1 24 Taylor Falt 11 Anaheim (SS) 23:32.7
(3) 41)
3 Josephine Madril 10 Polytechnic - 21:216 25 Juana Paez Lopez 11 El Modena (SS)  24:02.5
(5) Riverside (SS) (45)
4 Isabelle Castaneda 9  Citrus Valley (SS) 21:22.0 26 Cristal Moran 1" ElRancho (SS)  24.07.9
(6) (47)
5 Samantha Talbot 12 Crescenta Valley  21:29.9 27 Vanessa Soto 12 ElRancho (SS)  24:09.4
(7) (SS) (48)
6 Rylee Sturgis 12 Polytechnic - 21:355 28 Natalie Zambrano 12 Anaheim (SS) 24:29.1
(8) Riverside (SS) (53)
7 Ava Martin 12 Crescenta Valley  21:37.7 29 Evelyn Salas 12 Anaheim (SS) 24:39.3
©) (SS) (59)
8 Melanie Alba 12 Garden Grove (SS) 21:43.6 30 Elise Buenrostro 12 ElIRancho (SS)  24:59.8
(11) (59)
9 Aryanna Gamboa 11 Polytechnic - 21:51.9 31 Maya Perdomo 11 California (SS)  25:18.6
(14) Riverside (SS) (63)
10 Anthea Perez 12 Crescenta Valley 22:15.2 32  Aylin Rodarte 12 Hemet (SS) 26:09.6
(15) (SS) (64)
11  Elvia Casillas 11 Patriot (SS) 22:26.0 33 Bailey Easley 12 Hemet (SS) 27:12.2
(18) (65)
12 Angelina Maradiaga 9 Newport Harbor (SS) 22:48.5 34 Devon Kepford 1 Hemet (SS) 27:34.2
(23) (66)
13 Ella Mobarak-Alcaraz 11 Chino Hills (SS)  22:48.8 35 SamanthaDelaO 12 Orange Vista (SS) 27:47.1
(24) (67)
14 Samantha Leyva 10 Newport Harbor (SS) 22:51.1 36 Sabrina Gutierrez 12 Orange Vista (SS) 27:50.2
(25) (68)
15 Natalie Dai 11 Diamond Bar (SS) 22:55.4 37 Alexa Roxas 12 Orange Vista (SS) 28:27.7
(26) (69)
16 Savina Hwang 11 Diamond Bar (SS) 22:56.2
(27)
17 Elizabeth Janda 12 Newport Harbor (SS) 22:58.8
(28)
18 Danielle Jeon 11 Redlands (SS)  23:12.8
(32)
19 Cristal Ortega 1 Patriot (SS) 23:13.6
(33)
20 Lilus Montes 1 Redlands (SS)  23:14.1
(36)
21 Natalia Chavez 12 Patriot (SS) 23:18.2
(37)
22 Madison McLarty 12 Chino Hills (SS)  23:27.4
(39)
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Race 7 - Girls Varsity 3-5 - 5K
9/30/2023 - 9:35am

Team Results - Small

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Score Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
DNP ﬁ Shadow Hills (SS) 1:03:45 21115  6:51 1-2-11 3 Runners
DNP 30 St. Lucy's (SS) 1:06:46 2216  7:10 5-6-9 3 Runners

DNP | La Mirada (SS) 111012 2324 7:32 7-15-26 3 Runners
DNP l Santiago - Garden 1:10:29  23:30  7:34 3-18-32 3 Runners
Grove (SS)
~ West Covina (SS) 1:10:35  23:32 7:35 12-19-20 3 Runners
DNP @ Don Lugo (SS) 1:10:52  23:38  7:37 13-17-22 3 Runners
Bonita (SS) 1:11:38  23:53  7:42 8-21-30 3 Runners
- El Monte (SS) 1:14:11 24:44  7:58 23-27-29 3 Runners
DNP &j Calvary Chapel Santa 1:24:20 28:07 9:03 24-34-35 3 Runners
Ana (SS)
DNP }wé Xavier College Prep 4552 22:56  7:23 10-16 2 Runners
(SS)
DNP Brea Olinda (SS) 46113  23.07 727 4-25 2 Runners
DNP @ South El Monte (SS) 4815 24:08 746 14-31 2 Runners
DNP ° Granite Hills (SS) 54:.07 27:04 843 28-33 2 Runners
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Race 7 - Girls Varsity 3-5 - 5K
9/30/2023 - 9:35am

Individual Results - Small

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points

1 Ruby Avila 11 Shadow Hills (SS) 19:58.6 23 Amber Phan 9 El Monte (SS) 24:23.7

(1) (50)

2 Sophia Ramirez 11 Shadow Hills (SS)  20:59.3 24 Riley Hughes 9 Calvary Chapel  24:28.4

(4) (51) Santa Ana (SS)

3 Maria Tafoya 11  Santiago - Garden 21:40.2 25 Amelia Allred 10  BreaOlinda (SS) 24:28.6
(10) Grove (SS) (52)

4 Elisa Torres 11 BreaOlinda (SS) 21:44.1 26 Sofya Alonzo 1" La Mirada (SS)  24:36.4
(12) (54)

5 MadiLopez 10 St. Lucy's (SS)  21:51.6 27 Jacqueline Ramirez 10 El Monte (SS) 24:52.4
(13) (56)

6 Kate Campbell 10 St. Lucy's (SS)  22:214 28 Angelina Guardado 11  Granite Hills (SS)  24:52.6
(16) (57)

7 Lauren Gutierrez 9 La Mirada (SS)  22:21.5 29 Johana Guevara 10 El Monte (SS) 24:54.5
(17) (58)

8 Laura Sung 1 Bonita (SS) 22:29.2 30 Evelyn Montague 1 Bonita (SS) 25:01.4
(19) (60)

9 Teagan Carroll 9 St. Lucy's (SS)  22:32.3 31 Maria Gonzalez 11 South El Monte (SS) 25:05.3
(20) (61)

10 Emily Feffer 10  Xavier College Prep 22:37.7 32 Valerie Vargas 12 Santiago - Garden 25:12.9
(21) (SS) (62) Grove (SS)

11 Arianna Lupian 11 Shadow Hills (SS) 22:47.0 33 Valerie Galeana 11 Granite Hills (SS)  29:14.0
(22) (70)

12 Miranda Cruz 11 West Covina (SS)  23:05.1 34 Soriya Frantz 12 Calvary Chapel  29:39.9
(29) (71) Santa Ana (SS)

13 Sienna Robles 9 Don Lugo (SS)  23:06.8 35 Hope Duzey 9 Calvary Chapel  30:11.5
(30) (72) Santa Ana (SS)

14 April Ramos 12 South El Monte (SS) 23:08.9
(31)

15 Carla Valle 10 La Mirada (SS)  23:13.9
(34) Hernandez

16 Daniella Wood 10 Xavier College Prep 23:14.0
(35) (SS)

17 Baylin Polite 12 DonLugo (SS)  23:25.3
(38)

18 Maria Roman 11 Santiago - Garden 23:35.2
(42) Grove (SS)

19 Lindsey Grady 12 West Covina (SS) 23:37.2
(43)

20 Mia Mercado 10  West Covina (SS) 23:52.3
(44)

21 Alyssa Torres 12 Bonita (SS) 24:06.5
(46)

22 Rebekah Cuevas 12 Don Lugo (SS)  24:191
(49)
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